
Philgeps Ref No. Title / Project Winning Bidder Contract Amount Notice of Award Contract No. Contract Date Notice to Proceed

9286451
Procurement of Warehouse Handling and Allied Services for 

Grains of NFA Western Visayas for CY 2023

PPH Handling, Manpower, and General 

Services
142,878,235.94 December 27, 2022 RO6-2022-Contract No. 062 December 29, 2022 December 30, 2022

9268461
Procurement of Security Services for the period January 1, 

2023 to December 2023
ILOBAC Security Agency, Inc. 35,199,902.88 December 27, 2022 RO6-2022-Contract No. 061 December 29, 2022 December 30, 2022

Rey P. Grabato Ricemill 6,634,200.00 January 11, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 002 January 25, 2023 Framework Agreement

Grains City Ricemill 6,634,200.00 January 11, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 001 January 24, 2023 Framework Agreement

RSG Ricemill 3,977,100.00 January 16, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 006 January 31, 2023 Framework Agreement

LOM Marketing Ricemill 11,931,300.00 January 16, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 004 January 31, 2023 Framework Agreement

LD Sualibios Corp. Ricemill 1,658,550.00 January 16, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 003 January 25, 2023 Framework Agreement

Marwill Ricemill 14,715,270.00 January 16, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 005 January 26, 2023 Framework Agreement

MPZon Ricemill 3,317,100.00 January 18, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 010 January 31, 2023 Framework Agreement

SB Ricemill 4,422,800.00 January 18, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 009 January 31, 2023 Framework Agreement

PBH Ricemill 1,105,700.00 January 18, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 008 January 31, 2023 Framework Agreement

Sontillano Ricemill 1,105,700.00 January 18, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 007 January 25, 2023 Framework Agreement

Catamin Ricemill 3,317,100.00 January 24, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 012 January 25, 2023 Framework Agreement

9370410

Procurement of Trucking Services for the Inter/Intra-Regional 

and Intra-Branch Transfer of Grains of NFA Western Visayas 

for the period January to December 31, 2023

Toto-Tia-Ten Trucking Services, Inc. 22,380,298.95 January 24, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 011 January 27, 2023 January 28, 2023

MJRL Ricmeill 3,317,100.00 January 25, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 013 January 31, 2023 Framework Agreement

RSF Ricemill 1,325,700.00 February 21, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 015 March 02, 2023 Framework Agreement

Cadigal Ricemill 2,764,250.00 February 21, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 016 March 04, 2023 Framework Agreement

SB Ricemill 7,484,200.00 February 23, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 014 March 09, 2023 Framework Agreement

Procurement of Vessel Services for the Transfer of 30,000 

bags of Local Rice from NFA Region VI to NFA Region VIII 

through Negotiated Procurement under Emergency Cases

Avega Bros. Integrated Shipping Corp. 4,350,000.00 May 04, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 018 May 08, 2023 May 08, 2023

9648939
Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning, and Testing of 

150KVA Diesel Generator Set
Fil Generators and Services Company 1,118,000.00 May 09, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 020 June 08, 2023 June 09, 2023

Procurement of Cargo Handling Services for the Transfer of 

30,000 bags of Local Rice from NFA Region VI to NFA 

Region VIII through Direct Contracting

Visayan Vets Port Services, Inc. 121,296.00 May 09, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 019 May 09, 2023 May 09, 2023

9628742
Procurement of Warehousing Services for NFA Negros 

Occidental Branch (Northern Area) through Negotiated 
DTY Real Estate Lessor 350,000.00 June 01, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 017 June 23, 2023 June 23, 2023

NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY
WESTERN VISAYAS REGIONAL OFFICE

Quintin Salas St., Jaro, Iloilo City

LIST OF AWARDED CONTRACTS
For the period January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

Procurement of Private Milling Services for NFA Western 

Visayas for CY 2023

9354519

Procurement of Private Milling Services for NFA Western 

Visayas for CY 2023 (Re-Bidding)

9354519

Page 1 of 3



Philgeps Ref No. Title / Project Winning Bidder Contract Amount Notice of Award Contract No. Contract Date Notice to Proceed

LIST OF AWARDED CONTRACTS
For the period January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

Procurement of Vessel Services for the Transfer from Region 

VI of 20,000 bags of local rice to NFA National Capital 

Region (NCR) Through Negotiated Procurement - 

Emergency Cases

Avega Bros. Integrated Shipping Corp. 2,360,000.00 June 01, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 023 June 02, 2023 June 02, 2023

Procurement of Cargo Handling Services through Direct 

Contracting of the 20,000 Bags Local Rice for NFA-NCR
Visayan Vets Port Services, Inc. 80,864.00 June 01, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 024 June 02, 2023 June 02, 2023

9806302

Repair of Gutter and Drainage System of Kabsaka 

Warehouse through Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement - 

Small Value Procurement) with Request for Quotation No. 

IRO-2023-E-009

MBM Construction 623,809.20 June 07, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 025 June 16, 2023 June 22, 2023

9817290

Replacement of Skylight and Repainting of Roofing Sheets in 

Culasi, Antique, Iloilo Branch Office through Section 53.9 

(Negotiated Procurement – Small Value Procurement)

Golden Heaven Builders Construction and 

Supply
529,507.03 June 14, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 026 June 23, 2023 June 26, 2023

A&B Summit Distribution Incorporated 785,360.00 June 19, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 021 June 29, 2023 June 30, 2023

Diversified Agrochemicals Trading 

Corporation
2,059,100.00 June 19, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 022 June 29, 2023 June 30, 2023

9851422

Installation of Water System with Elevated Water Tank in 

Sigma, Capiz through Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement 

– Small Value Procurement)

Golden Heaven Builders Construction and 

Supply
379,542.21 June 21, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 027 June 30, 2023 July 05, 2023

9851378

Repair of drainage System and Heightening of Perimeter 

Fence in San Jose, Antique, Iloilo Branch Office through 

Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement – Small Value 

Procurement)

Golden Heaven Builders Construction and 

Supply
799,890.16 June 21, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 028 June 30, 2023 July 05, 2023

9795723

Procurement of Various Infrastructure Projects for NFA 

Region VI – Western Visayas Lot 1 - Repair and Reroofing of 

GID Warehouse and Office

MBM Construction 2,621,857.88 June 30, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 031 July 05, 2023 July 07, 2023

9802716
Installation of drainage system/riprap connecting DPWH 

Drainage in Dumalag, Capiz
MBM Construction 1,173,997.19 June 30, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 032 July 05, 2023 July 07, 2023

9802716 Repair and reroofing of Pototan Warehouse in Pototan, Iloilo MBM Construction 3,682,696.39 June 30, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 032 July 05, 2023 July 07, 2023

9795723

Procurement of Various Infrastructure Projects for NFA 

Region VI – Western Visayas Lot 2 - Repair of Plumbing and 

Electrical System of Negros Occidental Branch Office 

Culasi General Merchandising & 

Construction & Supply
294,190.51 July 04, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 033 July 14, 2023 July 21, 2023

9879397

Procurement of Consultancy Services for the Establishment 

of NFA Western Visayas Regional Office and Iloilo Branch 

Office Quality Management System (NFA-WVRO-IBO-QMS) 

Certifiable to ISO 9001: 2015 Standard through Negotiated 

Procurement - Small Value Procurement

Synergized Macro Solutions, Inc (SMS) 747,208.00 July 11, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 034 July 20, 2023 July 20, 2023

9851467 Construction of Mechanical Dryer Shed in Dueñas, Iloilo Makenzi Construction & Supply 1,885,489.20 July 17, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 035 July 27, 2023 July 28, 2023

Procurement of Vessel Services for the Transfer of 20,000 

bags local rice from NFA Region VI to NFA National Capital 

Region (NCR) Through Negotiated Procurement under 

Emergency Cases 

Avega Bros. Integrated Shipping Corp. 2,360,000.00 August 09, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 036 August 22, 2023 August 22, 2023

Procurement of Cargo Handling Services for the transfer of 

20,000 Bags of Local Rice from NFA Region VI to NFA 

National Capital Region through Direct Contracting

Visayan Vets Port Services, Inc. 80,864.00 August 14, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 037 August 22, 2023 August 22, 2023

Procurement of CY 2023 Pesticides Requirement for NFA 

Region VI

9669308

Page 2 of 3



Philgeps Ref No. Title / Project Winning Bidder Contract Amount Notice of Award Contract No. Contract Date Notice to Proceed

LIST OF AWARDED CONTRACTS
For the period January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

10019584

Supply and Delivery of Grain Moisture Meter for NFA Region 

6 through Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement – Small 

Value Procurement)

Aspen Multi-System Corp. 776,000.00 August 17, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 038 August 24, 2023 August 31, 2023

10019557

Supply and Delivery of Mechanical Platform Scale 

Requirements for NFA Region 6 for the CY 2023 through 

Small Value Procurement

Winterfield Marketing 988,200.00 August 22, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 039 September 01, 2023 September 04, 2023

10220961

Procurement Services of Certification Body for the ISO 

9001:2015 Certification of the Quality Management System 

(QMS) of NFA Western Visayas Regional Office and Iloilo 

Branch Office though Negotiated Procurement- Small Value 

Procurement with Quotation No. IRO-2023-J-002

TUV Nord Philippines, Inc. 310,240.00 October 26, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 041 November 03, 2023 November 06, 2023

10157556

Construction of Perimeter Fence with Entrance Gate, Guard 

House, and Installation of Solar Powered Lights at NFA 

Dueñas, Iloilo

NGP Construction 4,316,705.44 November 06, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 042 November 10, 2023 November 14, 2023

Procurement of Vessel Services for the Transfer from Region 

VI of 30,000 bags of local rice to NFA Region VIII Through 

Negotiated Procurement - Emergency Cases

Avega Bros. Integrated Shipping Corp. 4,290,000.00 November 28, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 043 November 29, 2023 November 29, 2023

Procurement of Cargo Handling Services through Direct 

Contracting for the transfer of the 30,000 Bags Local Rice 

from NFA Region VI to NFA Region VIII

Visayan Vets Port Services, Inc. 121,296.00 November 29, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 044 November 29, 2023 November 29, 2023

Procurement of Vessel Services for the transfer of 40,000 

bags of local rice from NFA Region VI to NFA Region VII 

through Negotiated Procurement under Emergency Cases 

Avega Bros. Integrated Shipping Corp. 4,200,000.00 December 20, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 050 December 21, 2023 December 22, 2023

Procurement of Cargo Handling Services through Direct 

Contracting for the transfer of the 40,000 Bags Local Rice 

from NFA Region VI to NFA Region VII

Visayan Vets Port Services, Inc. 161,728.00 December 21, 2023 RO6-2023-Contract No. 051 December 22, 2023 December 22, 2023

10446269

Supply and Delivery of Brand New Air Conditioning Unit 

Window Type Inverter 2HP and Television set 75” in 

accordance with Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement - 

Small Value Procurement)

Vic Imperial Appliance Corporation 218,495.00 December 27, 2023 P.O No. WVRO-2023-12-007 December 27, 2023 December 28, 2023

315,955,043.98 

PREPARED BY: NOTED BY:

GELA DECENINE M. PETINGLAY HERRIELLE V. JUMAGBAS

RBAC Secretariat / Acting PMO IV Officer-in-charge/Concurrent Assistant Regional Manager

Page 3 of 3


